HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
January 18, 2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P. M. Tapes1-2
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Gene Whisnhant

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Subcommittee Members & Staff - Informational
Meeting
Quality Education Model - Informational Meeting
Early Childhood Programs - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.

INTRODUCTION OF SUBCOMMITTEE MEMBERS AND STAFF - INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

022 Rep. Minnis
025 Rep. Roblan
030 Rep. Buckley
035 Rep. Cannon
046 Rep. Dallum
1A 051 Rep. Whisnant
057 Chair Komp
062 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
063 Chair Komp
100 Rep. Whisnant

104 Chair Komp



1A 106
107
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Rep. Buckley
Chair Komp

QUALITY EDUCATION MODEL - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

108
119
137

464
2A 014
018
033
037
042
045
110
111
117
120
125
131
134
151
153
163
169
210
212
226
230
247
251
254
298

Chair Komp
Susan Massey, Chair, Quality Education Commission

Patrick Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education
(ODE) (EXHIBITS A - B)

Rep. Minnis
Rep. Minnis
Burk

Rep. Minnis
Burk

Chair Komp
Burk

Chair Komp
Massey
Chair Komp
Rep. Cannon
Burk

Rep. Cannon
Burk

Rep. Dallum
Burk

Rep. Buckley
Burk

Chair Komp
Massey
Chair Komp
Burk

Chair Komp
Rep. Minnis
Burk

Chair Komp

EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

326

1B 015
136
137

Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student Learning and
Partnership, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT C)

Latini
Chair Komp
Rep. Buckley
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1B 140
141
147
151
153
158
161
165
178
179
181
186
189

2B 010
096
099
113
114
119
124
139
156
158
171

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

>

Burk, 2 pp
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Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Latini

Rep. Whisnant
Latini

Chair Komp
Berkobien
Latini

Chair Komp
Rep. Cannon
Latini

Chair Komp

Judy Newman, Co-Director, Early Childhood Coordination Agency for
Referrals, Evaluations and Services for Lane County (EC CAREYS)
(EXHIBITS D-F)

Newman
Chair Komp
Rep. Roblan
Chair Komp
Rep. Buckley
Newman
Latini

Rep. Dallum
Rep. Whisnant
Newman
Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:53 p.m.

Quality Education Model, Oregon’s Quality Education Model brochure, Patrick

Quality Education Model, PowerPoint Presentation, Patrick Burk, 31 pp
Early Childhood Programs, written testimony, Nancy Latini, 8 pp

Early Childhood Programs, Special Education brochure, Judy Newman, 2 pp
Early Childhood Programs, EC Cares brochure, Judy Newman, 2 pp

Early Childhood Programs, PowerPoint Presentation, Judy Newman, 17 pp
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