## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

## TAPE LOG

January 18, 2007 1:00 P. M. Hearing Room D Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum Rep. Gene Whisnant
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

Introduction of Subcommittee Members & Staff - Informational Meeting Quality Education Model - Informational Meeting Early Childhood Programs - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	<b>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER</b>
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
<b>INTRODUC</b>	TION OF SUBCOM	MMITTEE MEMBERS AND STAFF - INFORMATIONAL
<b>MEETING</b>		
	022	Rep. Minnis
	025	Rep. Roblan
	030	Rep. Buckley
	035	Rep. Cannon
	046	Rep. Dallum
1A	051	Rep. Whisnant
	057	Chair Komp
	062	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	063	Chair Komp
	100	Rep. Whisnant
	104	Chair Komp

		r age 2
<b>1A</b>	106	Rep. Buckley
	107	Chair Komp
QUALIT.	<b>FY EDUCATION M</b>	IODEL - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	108	Chair Komp
	119	Susan Massey, Chair, Quality Education Commission
	137	Patrick Burk, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBITS A - B)
	464	Rep. Minnis
2A	014	Rep. Minnis
	018	Burk
	033	Rep. Minnis
	037	Burk
	042	Chair Komp
	045	Burk
	110	Chair Komp
	111	Massey
	117	Chair Komp
	120	Rep. Cannon
	125	Burk
	131	Rep. Cannon
	134	Burk
	151	Rep. Dallum
	153	Burk
	163	Rep. Buckley
	169	Burk
	210	Chair Komp
	212	Massey
	226	Chair Komp
	230	Burk
	247	Chair Komp
	251	Rep. Minnis
	254	Burk
	298	Chair Komp
EARLY	CHILDHOOD PR	OGRAMS - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	326	Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student Learning and Partnership, Oregon Department of Education (ODE) ( <b>EXHIBIT C</b> )
1 <b>B</b>	015	Latini
	136	Chair Komp
	127	

1 <b>B</b>	140	Chair Komp
	141	Rep. Whisnant
	147	Latini
	151	Rep. Whisnant
	153	Latini
	158	Chair Komp
	161	Berkobien
	165	Latini
	178	Chair Komp
	179	Rep. Cannon
	181	Latini
	186	Chair Komp
	189	Judy Newman, Co-Director, Early Childhood Coordination Agency for Referrals, Evaluations and Services for Lane County (EC CARES) (EXHIBITS D - F)
2B	010	Newman
	096	Chair Komp
	099	Rep. Roblan
	113	Chair Komp
	114	Rep. Buckley
	119	Newman
	124	Latini
	139	Rep. Dallum
	156	Rep. Whisnant
	158	Newman
	171	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:53 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Quality Education Model, Oregon's Quality Education Model brochure, Patrick Burk, 2 pp
- B. Quality Education Model, PowerPoint Presentation, Patrick Burk, 31 pp
- C. Early Childhood Programs, written testimony, Nancy Latini, 8 pp
- D. Early Childhood Programs, Special Education brochure, Judy Newman, 2 pp
- E. Early Childhood Programs, EC Cares brochure, Judy Newman, 2 pp
- F. Early Childhood Programs, PowerPoint Presentation, Judy Newman, 17 pp